## NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION TOWN OF STONY POINT AMBULANCE DISTRICT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the Town of Stony Point Ambulance District will take place on Tuesday, December 8, 2015, between the hours of 6:00 PM and 9:00 PM at the Wayne Hose Firehouse located at Route 9W, Stony Point, New York for the following purposes:

To elect one (1) Ambulance District Commissioner for a three (3) year term commencing January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2018.

All residents of the Town of Stony Point Ambulance District, who are duly registered to vote with the Rockland County Board of Elections on or before November 19, 2015 shall be entitled to vote at this election.

Any person desiring to have his or her name appear on the ballot for the above offices must file a written request with the Town Clerk of the Town of Stony Point at Town Hall, 74 East Main Street, Stony Point, New York 10980 not later than November 20, 2015.

TOWN OF STONY POINT AMBULANCE DISTRICT

JOHN WAITE, COMMISSIONER PETER HUBERT JR., COMMISSIONER PETER HUBERT SR., COMMISSIONER